Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OFFIS OCD

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NM-0245247

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 0 6 2012 Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposalsEIVED

abandoned wen.	USE FUIII 3100-3 (A	PD) for sacir prop	ONGIOEIA				
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other	7.	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well			EXTENROSE SAND UNIT				
Oil Well Gas W	/ell Other	N	Well Name and No. IcElvain "A" Federal	1#1 4			
Name of Operator     Seely Oil Company			9.	API Well No. 0-025-35049			
3a. Address		3b. Phone No. (include at	rea code) 10	). Field and Pool or Ex	xploratory Area		
815 W. 10th St. Ft. Worth, TX 76102		817-332-1377	E	EK; Delaware			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,, 330' FNL & 590' FEL Sec. 30-T18S-R34E	R.,M., or Survey Description		11. Country or Parish, State Lea County, NM				
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO INDICATE NA	TURE OF NOTICE,	REPORT OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	MISSION TYPE OF AC						
✓ Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen Deepen	Product	duction (Start/Resume)			
<del></del>	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclama	ition	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	n 🔲 Recomp	lete	Other		
subsequent respect	Change Plans	Plug and Abando	п Петпрог	arily Abandon	<del></del>		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water D	isposal			
Attach the Bond under which the w following completion of the involv testing has been completed. Final adetermined that the site is ready for Seely Oil Company proposes to plug.  1. POOH w/ rods & tbg. 2. Set CIBP @ 5450' w/ 35' cmt on 3. Perforate from 4754' - 4764' w/ 24. GIH w/ pkr to 4700' +/ 5. Acidize w/ 750 gallons 10% NeFe 6. Fracture treat w/ 22,000 gallons 87. Pull tbg & pkr.  8. Run production equip & return to	ed operations. If the operation of the control of the subject well as top, spf.  8. 35,000 lbs. sand. Recomproduction.	on results in a multiple compe filed only after all require follows:  CO  JS  Ver load.  Pay  String	pletion or recompletements, including and an arrangement of the contract of	on in a new interval, clamation, have been of the provided of	a Form 3160-4 must completed and the of the sing well and the sing well as the sin	the filed once perator has	
David L. Henderson	Title Pre		1/3/	12			
Signature Card 2	Derdeso		/20/2012				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE							
Approved by							
			roleum Engine	er /	ate MAR	27 2013	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached hat the applicant holds legal or equitable to entitle the applicant to conduct operations.	tle to those rights in the onlied	not warrant or certify					
Title 18 II S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 I	ISC Section 1212 make it a	crime for any person knowi	naly and willfully to m	inke to any department	or agency of the Unit	ed States any folia	

(Instructions on page 2)

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

MAR 28 2013

HOBBS OCD

FEB 27 2013

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 15,2009 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

	API Number 0-025-35049	•		<sup>2</sup> Paul Code 19950	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name EK-Yates-SR-Queen					
* Property C 25981	lode	<u> </u>	5 Property Name EK Penrose Sand Unit (1/1/2 McElvain A Federal #1)						<sup>6</sup> Well Number 213	
TOGRID ? 20497	So.				Seely Oil Company					
Surface Location										
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
A	30	18S	34E		330	North	590	East	l.ea	
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Same										
12 Dedicated Acre	s <sup>13</sup> Joint	or Infill	Consolidatio	n Code			<sup>18</sup> Order No.			

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

	LAT- N32° 43° 26.0° LONG = W103° 35° 36.0°	) o c   590' ) o c   600   o c	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  Thereby certify that dis information expitation differences true and complete to the best of my biomicide and helief, and that this organization enties among interest or indicased mineral interest in the land including the proposed from hole because of how a right to drift this well in this location pursuoint to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order hereughore entered by the division  Charles Separature  Date
			Charles W. Seely, Jr. Printed Name
			18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:  Certificate Number